NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

(AVISO DE ELECCION GENERAL)

To the registered voters of the City of Dripping Springs, Texas:

(a los votantes registrados del Ciudad de Dripping Springs, Texas):

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on May 1, 2021, for voting in a general election to elect Council Member Place 1, City Council Member Place 3 and Council Member Place 5.

(Notifíquese, por las presente, que las Casillas electorales citadas abajo se abrirán desde las 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. el 2 de mayo de 2020 para votar en la Elección General para elegir Council Member Place 1, City Council Member Place 3 and Council Member Place 5.)

Locations of polling places

(DIRECCIONES DE LAS CASILLAS ELECTORALES)

Dunbar Center 801 Martin Luther King Drive San Marcos, TX

Hays County Government Center 712 S. Stagecoach Trail, #1012 San Marcos, TX

Texas State Performing Arts Center 430 Moon Street San Marcos, TX

Wallace Middle School 1500 West Center Street Kyle, TX

Hays CISD Transportation – Uhland 2385 High Road Uhland, TX

Dripping Springs City Hall 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX

Wimberley Community Center 14068 Ranch Road 12 Wimberley, TX

Issued this the 9th day of February 2021.

(Emitida eset dia 9 de enero de 2021.)

Live Oak Health 401 Broadway Street #A San Marcos, TX

San Marcos Housing Authority/CM Allen Homes 820 Sturgeon Drive San Marcos, TX

Hays CISD @ Arnold Transportation Building 21003 Interstate 35 Kyle, TX

McCormick Middle School 5700 Dacy Lane Kyle, TX

Hays Hills Baptist Church 1401 FM 1626 Buda, TX

Hays Precinct 4 Office 195 Roger Hanks Parkway Dripping Springs, TX

Bill Foulds, Jr., Mayor